
   

 

 
G/SPS/N/BRA/2202/Add.2/Corr.2 

14 May 2024 

(24-3757) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures Original: English 

 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum 

The following communication, received on 8 May 2024, is being circulated at the request of the 

Delegation of Brazil. 
 

_______________ 

 
 
ORDINANCE SDA/MAPA No 1.034, of 20 March 2024 was revoked.  

The ORDINANCE SDA/MAPA No. 1.034, of 20 March 2024 was revoked and replaced by a new 

ordinance: "ORDINANCE SDA/MAPA No. 1.100, of 10 April 2024 - Updates phytosanitary 
requirements for the importation of clove seeds (Dianthus)", which we will notify in a new regular 
notification. 

The notification G/SPS/N/BRA/2202/Add.1 remains in force, with no changes to phytosanitary 
requirements for the import of propagative material from Dianthus spp. of any origin. 

https://www.in.gov.br/web/dou/-/portaria-sda/mapa-n-1.100-de-10-de-abril-de-2024-555221701 

Text(s) available from: [ ] National Notification Authority, [X] National Enquiry Point. 
Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body: 

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock 
Secretariat of Trade and International Relations 

E-mail: sps@agro.gov.br 
 

__________ 

https://www.in.gov.br/web/dou/-/portaria-sda/mapa-n-1.100-de-10-de-abril-de-2024-555221701
mailto:sps@agro.gov.br

